

NDPS Case No.50 of 2021
JO CODE No.WB00766
CNR No.WBUD01-001773-2021

Order No.03

10.08.2021

Today is fixed for production of accused and IO's report.

Accused Uttam Mahato is not produced from J/C. To that effect one report is received from Superintendent of Raiganj District Correctional Home.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

None moves for accused Uttam Mahato.

To **24.08.2021** for production of accused and IO's report.

Superintendent of Raiganj District Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Superintendent of Raiganj District Correctional Home for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & corrected

by me

Judge Special Court (NDPS)

Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge Special Court (NDPS)

Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur