

NDPS Case No.50 of 2021
JO CODE No.WB00766
CNR No.WBUD01-001773-2021

Order No.12
31.05.2022

Today is fixed for production and evidence

Accused Uttam Mahato is produced from J/C physically.

Ld. PP in charge is present with two witnesses, namely, Gouranga Das and Jitendra Sharma. The witnesses are examined as PW-1 & PW-2 respectively. Both the witnesses are declared hostile and cross-examined by the prosecution as well as by the defence side.

Service return is received in respect of PSI Ranjit Mondal, Janakushil and SI Mrityunjoy Biswas after due service. Let the service return be kept with the record.

On the prayer of Ld. PP in charge, the case is adjourned today.

To-date (**01.06.2022**) for evidence.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)

Spl.Judge(NDPS)