

NDPS Case No.50 of 2021
JO CODE No.WB00766
CNR No.WBUD01-001773-2021

Order No.13
01.06.2022

Today is fixed for production and evidence
Accused Uttam Mahato is produced from J/C physically.
Ld. PP in charge is present with one witness namely Janaku Sil who is examined as PW3. The witness is declared hostile on the prayer of prosecution and cross-examined by the prosecution as well as by the defence side. No other witness is present.
On the prayer of Ld. PP in charge, the case is adjourned today.
To-date (**02.06.2022**) for evidence.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)

Spl.Judge(NDPS)