

NDPS Case No.50 of 2021
JO CODE No.WB00874
CNR No.WBUD01-001773-2021

Order No.19
13.01.2023

Regular PO is on leave

Today is fixed for production and evidence

Accused Uttam Mahato is not produced from J/C physically from Raiganj District Correctional Home.

No intimation is received in this respect.

Ld. PP in charge is present with one witness namely, SI Mrityunjoy Biswas.

As per resolution of local Bar Association dated 11.01.2023 no adverse order can be passed on 13.01.2023.

Hence, the case is adjourned today and rescheduled.

To **21.07.2023** for production and evidence of CSW Nos.1 & 2.

The witness is discharged without examination.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Superintendent of Raiganj District Correctional Home, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)

Spl.Judge(NDPS) in-ch.