

SPL NDPS Case No. 50 of 2021
JO CODE No.WB01460
CNR No.WBUD01-001773-2021

Order No.21
25.01.2024

Today is fixed for production and evidence.
Accused Uttam Mahato is produced from J.C and remanded to J.C.
Ld. lawyer for accused persons is present.
Ld. PP in charge is present with one witness namely S.I Mrityunjay Biswas.
The witness S.I Mrityunjay Biswas is examined as P.W. 4 in part and deferred on the prayer of prosecution.
To date, i.e. **29.01.2024** for production and evidence.

D/C by me

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur