

NDPS Case No.50 of 2021
CNR WBUD01-001773-2021
JO Code No.WB01460

Order No.38
17.05.2025

Today is fixed for production and evidence.
Accused Uttam Mahato is produced from JC through VC and remanded to J.C.
Ld. PP in charge is present along with one witness namely, SI Ranajit Mondal.
The said witness is examined as PW 9 in part and deferred on the prayer of prosecution.
Accordingly, the day is adjourned.
Current schedule exhausts today.
After hearing both sides.
Fix **24.06.2025** for production and further evidence of PW9.
D/C by me

Judge
Raiganj, U/D.

Judge(NDPS),
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur